Errata Sheet July 11, 2012

MRP 2012 Preliminary Alternative Concepts Workbook Errata Sheet

- p.4 Geologic/Hydrologic Outstandingly Remarkable Values: Replace an erroneous Segment 2 ORV referring to meadows with the following Segment 2 Geologic/Hydrologic ORV: The "Giant Staircase," which includes Vernal and Nevada Falls, is one of the finest examples in the western United States of stair-step river morphology.
- p. 10 Facilities & Services Proposed For Removal Across All Alternatives: Curry Village Ice Rink and Ahwahnee Pool both should be added to the list
- p. 15 East Valley Existing Conditions Map Legend: "Inferred Rockfall Informal Trail" should be labeled as "Inferred Rockfall Hazard Line"
- p. 16 Visitor Use and Capacity's First Bullet -- Visitor Experience and Activities: Improved orientation in day-use parking areas. Commercial raft rentals eliminated. **Allow privately-owned boats on stretches of the river within all segments except in Gorge and Wilderness segments.** (bold text replaces "Limited private paddling allowed on Valley river segments by permit only.")
- p. 16 Site Specific Management Actions #8: Private paddling allowed on **stretches of the river within all segments**, **except in Gorge and Wilderness segments**. (bold text replaces "all stretches of Valley river segments, including wilderness, by permit.")
- p. 19: East Valley Concept 2 GIS Map: Misplaced icons. Both No. 10 meadow restoration icon and parking icon should shift about an inch to the right.
- p. 26 Matrix: Valley Peak Parking Capacity Icon Text for Alt 1: Should be -27% (instead of -23% as printed)
- p. 26 Matrix: Valley Peak Parking Capacity Icon Text for Alt 2: Should be -19% (instead of -15% as printed)
- p. 27 Matrix: Valley Peak Parking Capacity Icon Text for Alt 3: Should be -4% (instead of 0% as printed)
- p. 27 Matrix: Concession Employee Housing Line in Grid for Alt 4: Should be 920 employee beds in Valley (instead of 900 as printed)
- p. 27 Matrix: Valley Peak Parking Capacity Icon Text for Alt 4: Should be 5,900 (instead of 5,800) and +7% (instead of +12% as printed)
- p. 27 Matrix: Valley Peak Parking Capacity Icon Text for Alt 5: Should be 6,500 (instead of 6,20000) and +19% (instead of +20% as printed)
- p. 27 Matrix: Valley Lodging Inventory Icon Text for Alt 5: Should be 1,300 (instead of 1,500) and +21% (instead of +20% as printed)